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CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: Ricoh USA, lnc./CopyFax 

Address: 8475 Western Way Jacksonville · 

City 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Richard Durant Title: 

FL 

Stale 

(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CM2534 

32256 

Zip 

--------------------------- ---------------------------
Tel#: . (904) 296-1600 Fax: (904) 296-7111 Email: richard .durant@copyfax.com 

----------------- -----------------

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: Lease/Maintenance & Supply Agreement Contract Value: $7,377.60 
Lease of a MPC4504EX Printer, 60 mths@ S122.96 per month; maintenance and supply to include all parts, labor, and service calls and supplies, white prints@ $.0059 

Brief Description: per print, color prints@ $0.45 per color print • • u.s. Communities Contract No. 4400003732 

ContractDates:From: 04~0 1 ~} 8 to: 03~31 -23 Status: ~New Renew Amend# _WAffaskOrder 

How Procured: Sole Source _Single Source _ ITB _ RFP _RFQ )3K Coop. Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: Increase Amount of Existing Contract: _________ _ 

TOTALORAMENDMENTAMOUNT: ___________ __ 

RSUANT T9 NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

1. (Dbf)t.vtab Ve l.!'(:brn-5.[~-n 
Submitting Department 

2. 

\. 

Comments:-------------------------------------------------

COUNTY MANAGER- FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

Shan~ 3·-'f,j;f 
'oate 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

?CVD COUNTY MGR 
22 FEB '18 AHl1:29 

Revised 4105/2017 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



CCPYFAX(((+ 

JANUARY 22,2018 

PROPOSAL 
FOR 

NASSAU COUNTY EXTENSION SERVICE 

RICOH MPC4504EX 
PB3240 PAPER FEED UNIT 
BU3060 BRIDGE UNIT 
SR3230 FINISHER/STAPLER 
PUNCH UNIT PU3060 

FEATURES: 45 PRINTS PER MINUTE 
SCAN-PRJNT -COPY 
SORT-STAPLE-PUNCH 

60 MONTH LEASE AT $122.96 PER MONTH 

U S COMMUNITIES 4400003732 

$ 82.40 
9.80 
1.49 

24.77 
4.50 

MAINTENANCE AND SUPPLY AGREEMENT 

TO INCLUDE ALL PARTS, LABOR, AND SERVICE CALLS 
AND SUPPLIES EXCEPT PAPER AND STAPLES. BLACK & 
WHITE PRINTS AT $.0059 PER PRINT. COLORPRJNTS AT 
$.045 PER COLOR PRINT. 

Jacksonville <«+ 
8475 Western Wny 
Suite 110 
Jacksonville, FL 3:<256 
Phone: 904.296.1600 
Fax: 904.296.7111 

' ' . ' . . ' 

Gainesville «<+ 
605 NW 53rd Avenue 
sulteB 
Gainesville, FL 32609 
Phone: 352,336,1771 
Fax: 352.336.0151 

~ · W ,WW.COPYF'AX.OCIM _ 

Daytona Beach «<+ 
400 Fentress Blvd 
SulteL 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 
Phone: 306.252.2292 
Fax: 306.252,0920 
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404760 

!00266FNG 
417673 
417678 
4171 11 

GCP0001·PS1 
417400 
416620 

EO·RETURN·SEG2PLUS 
._. .:'; '·.::•; :'"-~ '_':'"?,;[:::• ::::,: • 'I ~, • • 

41799Q 
418009 

066428MIU 
PB·NWSCBC4 

417585 
411405 
417404 
417468 
417687 

100H8FNG 
416737 
417463 
417487 
417497 
417669 
416550 
418548 

MX417498RA 
408118 
408114 
408112 
416615 
416609 
416612 

417619 
MX417610RA 

417631 
417633 

417607 
416614 
417666 
417608 
~17696 

417493 
417624 
416069 
417428 
418065 
417501 

404602 
417926 
404761 
404760 

007183MIU 
007091MIU 
007095MIU 

404600 
404601 

417499 
417578 

100266FNG 
~17673 

417111 
417695 
416620 

EQ·RETURN-SE02PLUS 
:-l ~· . :::·:.~:::·~·:-~;...:~-=·-~·. : (. :~:': :·~~~~:~::~; 

417667 

404760 

100266FNG 
417673 
417670 
417111 

GCPOOO I·PS1 
417499 
416620 

EO·RETURN-SEG2PLUS 

417996 
418009 

oo8428MIU 
PS·NWSCBC4 

417685 
417465 
417464 
417488 
417687 

100476FNG 
416737 
417463 
417467 
417497 
417609 
416550 
418546 

MX417498RA 
408116 
406114 
406112 
416616 
416609 
416()12 

~m;to 

MX417618RA 
417631 
417633 

417607 
416G1 4 
4176S8 
417608 
417606 
417493 
417624 
416869 
417428 
410055 
417501 

404602 
417025 
404761 
401760 

007183MIU 
007091MIU 
007095MIU 

401GOO 
404601 

417499 
417570 

1002B6FNG 
417673 
417111 
417695 
416620 

EQ·RETURN-SE02Pl.US 
.::)_:~~y-... .:~5:~1·~:·; ~:;--.:;.'·~· \ ~ ·~-. >~ ~{_·,· 

417667 
RICOH·U.S. COMMUNITIES PRICE BOOK 09.11 .17 (7) 

404760 

I00266FNG 
417673 
417676 
417 111 

GCPOOOI·PS1 
417499 
416620 

EQ·RETURN·SEG2PLUS 
-·~-:~; : ~:~ . ., -~-=- :;',\-- -.:>:~ 

417998 45 B&W /46 Color 
418009 60 B&W /60 Color 

006420MIU 
PB-NWSCBC4 

417606 
417465 
417484 
417488 
417687 

100478FNG 
416737 
417483 
417407 
417497 
417009 
416550 
416546 

MX417498RA 
408 116 
406 114 
406112 
416616 
416609 
416612 

417610 
MX417618RA 

o\17631 
417633 

417507 
416014 
417666 
417608 
417590 
417493 
417624 
416669 
417428 
416056 
417501 

404602 
417926 
404761 
404760 

007183MIU 
00709\MIU 
00709SMIU 

404600 
404601 

417499 
417578 

I00286FNG 
417673 
417111 
417695 
41 6620 

EQ·RETURN-SEG2PLUS 
~'!· · ·· · ~. ' ') ·;~~-.~~\:; :{!:~;~r·~:~:-~ ~?.:-~-:~ ·: 

417667 65 B&W /65 Color 

EFI Impose Typo FS160 
Becutlty & Mlu. AacossoTIOs 

U.S. CommuniUes 11-4400003732 
Hardware and Softwa re~ All Dl~ trtbutlon 

17 0[326 

Ex1emal USB Koyboerd(No brackel) 
NFO Card Roadar Typo MIG 
E><lcmal Koybontd BrackeiTypo Ml9 
Opllonal Counter lntorfaoo 
Rlcoh App Forooogle Cloud Print 
DolaOveiWr!leSecu~ly Unll Typo MID 
Emboddod HoiSpol TypoS 
l~aut Return 

4,011.90 

70.00 
339.00 

95.00 
8!.00 
69.00 

479.00 
981.00 
260,00 

-: :./ ,: ... . -.· . · -: ,· :\~:::;~;~·r::~{:-: t-~ 

MP C4504EX " ~19,069,00 
MP C6004EX $22,016.00 

ESP XG·PCS -160 (120 Voll, 15 Amp) 346.00 
Network. & Scan Connect· Seg EJC-1 426.00 
1 BlnTrayBN3110 635.00 
Bonner Pop or outdo Tray Type M19 915.00 
Booi<Jet Flnlshor sR3220 3,695.00 
Book1ol Antshor SR3240 4,765.00 
Bridge UnH BU3070 V" 205.00 
Cabinet Typo F 260.00 
Co5lerTablo Type M3 270,00 
flnl$her SR3210 1,765.00 
flnhhersR3230 v' MIS.oo 
lmageabta Area Eldenolon Unit Type M19 95.00 
Internal Flnlshor SR3130 1,466,00 
lntornal Shin Tray SH3070 460.00 
LCIT RT3030 (1500 Shaal•) 1.910.00 
Momory UnllTypo M19 4GB 426.00 
LCITP83260 1,909,00 
Paper Feed Unit PB3260 / 769.00 
Paper Feed Unll PB3240 1.649.00 
Punch UnK PU3040 NA 983.00 
Punch UnK PU3060 NA 960.00 
Punch unU PU3060 NA /' 983,00 

F4X llccossor/os 
Fax Connoctlon Unll Typo M.20 295.00 
Fax Memory Unll TYP• Mto 64MB 95.00 
Fax OpUen TYpe M20 1,2~5.00 

• 03 Interface Unll Typo M20 645.00 

Camara Direct Prlnt Cord Typ• M19 265.00 
Oetd Roo~ar Omcket Typo 3362 160.00 
Eldondod USB Board TyPo MID 376.00 
File Fennel Cenverterrype M1o 739.00 
IEEE 1284 lnlorfeco Boord Typo Ml9 126.00 
IEEE 8DJ.11a/gln lnlorfaco Unit rype Ml9 739.00 
IPDS Unll rypo M20 1,645.00 
Key Counler Bracket Typo M3 131.00 
OCR Unll 336.00 
Posl.crlpt3 Unll Typo M33 689.00 

• XPS Direct Prlnl Opllon Type M19 116.00 

AutoTropTYPE FS-100 726.00 
Fiery Controllor E-23C 6,279.00 
EFI COmpoooTypo FS160 2,005.00 
EFI Impose yYpo FS150 4,011.90 
Ef'l Pro ~ucllvlly Paok fo r Flory E22b E22o 6,000.00 
flaryCPS v4 3,260.03 
Fiery J;S-2000 spoctrophotematar 1,294.76 
liol folders TYPE FS·100 726,00 
Spol On Typo FS100 726.00 

Ssourlty & Misc. Acc11ssortos 
Pataova~Yritosecunly Unit Typo M19 479.00 
External Keyboard Brockel Type M19 95.00 
Ex1ornal USB Koyboatd(No braokol) 70.00 
NFOOard Roadorrypo MID 039.00 
Op\lona1 Counter Inte rface 81,00 
Smart card Reader Buill-In Unll Typo 1.119 105.00 
Embedded HolSpotType s 001.00 
LQasa Retum 260.00 

.. . :.:: ···:· ~· : -~ · .· ::: .. :.-.;: :·: · :_r:··:...·:: ·.·::! :::.·-:~.: .;..·n:-.,::=~~+ ·r.:! -~\~-fti:.o;~!-~.~~~:tli~ 
MPCG603 $37,776.00 
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0.71 
3.17 
0.85 
0.76 
1.33 
3.03 

10.16 

$139.31 
$185.19 

3.08 

5.42 
6.49 

33.46 
63.36 
3.03 
2.32 
2.63 

16.78 
37.34 
0.85 
8.47 
4.12 

16.34 
2.96 

14.63 
6.51 

12.09 
.6.06 
7.27 
7.40 

2.66 
0.67 

16.30 
7.89 

2.61 
1.62 
8.38 
6.63 
1.18 
8,69 

16.93 
1.40 
3.10 
5.46 
1.D3 

11.32 
64.05 
19.21 
30.46 
76.57 
48.61 
20.17 
11,32 
11.32 

3,03 
0.85 
0.71 
3.17 
0.76 
1.00 

10.16 

: - ·· 

$341 .66 

u.s. communllles 114400003732 
Hardware and Software· All Olslribu1fon 

180[326 

Mlll ~f.> 
MTH U:U071 

~ 
li.1T<lll0 

· :. ; · 

MTH 0,0060 0,0430 

Yes 
Yes 

Yes 



Ricoh Contract I U.S. Communities Page 1 ofl 

About News & Events Resources Contact Us 

Solutions 

BY SUPPLIER(•h<mcR ->) 

BY CATEGORY 

Facilities 

Office & School 

Specialty 

Technology 

Main Menu 

JUMP TO: 

Solicitations 

About 

News & Events 

Resources 

Contact Us 

_sho.~ .. . 
Education Purchasing 

Gpvernment Purchasing 

. _ ~~npro~~ _ 

Go Green Program 

PRODUCTS &SOLUTIONS CONTRACT DOCUMENTS _____ , __ , __ , _______ _ 

Ricoh Contract 
Home> Ricoh > Ricoh ca,h·act 

Multifunction Devices/Managed Print Services 

Lead Agency: 
Fairfax County, Virginia 

Contract Number: 

4400003732 

3 year, 5 month initial term, 2111/2013 to 6/30/2016 

Option to renew for (3) additional (1) ye~r p~riod~ . . . . . 
The ·~~ntra~t Is renewed for thr.ee (3) y~a -rs, ~ffective july 1, 2016 through 
J~~~3o:2o19 ' · ··· 

~Contract Updates 

Amendment 7 added to Contract Amendments on August 15, 2017 

Po stings 

No. of suppliers who responded to RFP: 3 

Posting Information: 

U.S. Communities: Current Solicitations 

Canadian MERX Public Tenders 

Onvia Demand Star 

Fairfax County 

Association of Oregon Counties 

State of Hawaii and Oregon 

Date Posted; 

May 11,2012 to june 19,2012 

May 11,2012 to june 19,2012 

May 11,2012 to june 19, 2012 

May11, 2012 to june 19,2012 

May 11,2012 to june 19, 2012 

May 11,2012 to june 19, 2012 

u.s. co MMU N ITI ES I NATIONALCOOPEAATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM 

Getting Started 

Program Overview 

How It Works 

FAQs 

Why Use U.s. Comm«nltle:;: 

• What Makes Us Different 

• Weblnars & Events 

Supplier Commitments 

CONTACT US OECOME A SUPPU~R ABOUT US 

Dlscounts on Brands 

• Products & Suppliers 

• Online Marketplace 

• Solicitations 

LEGAL PRIVACY 

©2018 lJ,S, Conuuunili~s I All Ri~bts Reserrcd. 

http://www. uscommunities. org/suppliers!Iicoh/ricoh -contract/ 

MICPA 

REG!Sl'm LOGIN 

Contract Documents: 

Contract Number 4400003732 

Notice of Award 

Contract Amendments 

Master Lease Agreement 

Equipment Sale and Maintenance 
Agreement 

RFP Documents: 

RFP 2000000264 

Attachment A 

Attachment A 1 

Attachment B 

Attachment[ 

2000000264 Addenda 

RFP Posting Do~ument 

ovar 55,000 agencies trust u.s. 

Who Uses U.S. Communities? 

Cooperative Standards 

State Statutes 

1/26/2018 



Date: MAY 1 8 2016 

AMENDMENT NO. 5 

OQNTRf.CT TITLE: Multi~Functlon Devices and Related Services 

CONTRACTOR 
Ricoh USA, lnG. 
70 Valley Stream Parkway 
Malvern, PA 19356 

SUPPLIER CODE 
1000011520 

CONTRACT NO. 
4400003732 

By mutual agreement, Contract 44000037321s hereby renewed for three (3) yearo, effective 
July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2.019. 

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

Acceptance: 

BY:~~~ {Sigl'litU) 
VIce President· Public Sector 

(Title) 

Tom Brown 

(Printed) 

~~ ir. Cathy A. Muse, CPPO . 
U Director/County Purchasing Agent 

DISTRISUT!QN; 
Finance -Accounts Payable/a 
DIT- Hilde Kjersgard/e 
DIT - Afsaneh Tlbbs/e 
DIT- David Foe¢hterle/e 
FOPS -Jean Wa!sh/e 

5-11-2016 
(Date) 

Contractor 
Contract Specialist- T, Stewart 
ACS, Team 1 - J. Waysome-. Tomlin 
FOPS- Kim Dh::klnson/e 
FCPS ~ Jim Wlse/e 

Departrn~:nt ofPurchuing & Supply Management 
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427 

Fairfux, VA 22035-0013 
Website: www.fnlrfaxcount:J!.gov/qpsm 

Phone (703) 3:24-3201, TTY:l-800· 828·1140, F11x: (703) 324·3228 

I 
( 
I 
l 

l 
f 
I 

I 
!" 
I 
1-

i 
l· 
i 
I 
I 

f 

1 
I 

l 
l 

t 
l 
}, 

t 
l 
f 

1 
t 
~ 
j 
! 

f 

l 
t 

I 
l 

t 
I 
I 
' 



.County of Fairfax, 

CONTRACT TITLE: 

RFxNUMBER: 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 

Date: 

Multi-Function Devices and Related Services 

RFP2000000264 

4400003732 

FEB 11 2013 

COMMODITY CODE: 98659, 96661, 92031, 92037, 6044, 6007.2, .20880, 92045, 
83885, __ ~------------=,-;::::.:~ 

CONTRACT PERIOD: 

RENEWALS: 

SUPERSEDES: 

CONTRACTOR: 

· Six (6) One-Year or Any Combination Thereof 

4400002543 

Rlcoh Americas Corporation 
5 Dedrick Plaoe 

VENDOR CODE: 

1000011520 

West CaldWt:lll, NJ 07006 

Contact: 
Telephone: 

Stu Parker 
720-344-5566 
973-882~2000 Fax: 

E~maif: 

iERMS: 

FOB: 

PRICES: 

Stuart.P arker@ rlcoh-usa.com 

Net so Days 

Destination 

Reference Attached Pricing Schedule 

DPSM CONTACT: Teena l Stewart, CPPB, Contract Specialist II 

------- ······ -- - ----

Telephone: 703·324·3227 
Fax: 703-324·3228 
E-mail: teena.stewart@falrfaxcounty.gov 

Department ()f Pur<lbnsing & Supply Manngement 
12000 Government Center Parkway1 Suite 427 

Fairfax, VA 22035-0013 
Website: svww.fairfaxcounty.covldpsm 

Phone (703) :124-3201, TrY~ 1-800- 828•1140, Fax: (703) 324-3228 



Notice of Award 
440003732 
Page 2 

ORDERING INSTRUGIIONS: 

0 

Any county department may enter Into FOCUS (Fairfax County Unified Systems) a shopping 
oart Indicating the Item/service required, the quantity, the payment terms and the delivery 
date. The shopping cart must be annotated with the contract number. .Request~ exceeding 
the small purchase threshold ($1 Ok) will be routed to DPSM and a purchase order will ba 
executed. 

Teena 1.. Stewart, CPPB 
Contract Specialist II 

DISTRIBUTION: 
pept. of Finance - Accounts Payable/a 
DJT ~ Afsaneh Tlbbs/e 
DIT ~ David Poechterle/e 
DIT- Tom Rosete 
FOPS- Kim Dlcl<inson/e 

Contract Specialist- T. Stewart 
ACS, Team 1 - J, Waysome-Tomlin 
DIT- Mike Dally/-13 
FOPS OPS - Michelle Hollman/e 
PCPS - Jean Welsh/e 

I 
I 

l 


